No. XII 0083180

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

ASSESSMENT COLLECTION DEPARTMENT (BOROUGH - XII) SANTOSHPUR MARKET (3RD FLOOR), SANTOSHPUR, KOLKATA - 700 075

MUTATION CERTIFICATE

Case No.:

O/103/19-FEB-24/52663

SUB: Your application for mutation dated 19/02/2024

in respect of

Dag :1024 Khatian :148 Mouza :RAJAPUR

Premises Number:

242, RAJAPUR EAST

Assessee No.: 311033702429

To,

Sri/Smt

SRI SWAPAN KUMAR BANERJEE, MRS. MINA BANERJEE, DIPANJAN BANERJEE, SMT. SHARMILA BANERJEE & SMT. DEBLINA BANERJEE

Mailing Address of the Applicant (s): 242, RAJAPUR EAST P.O- SANTOSHPUR, P.S- SURVEY PARK KOLKATA- 75

700075

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforesaid subject you are hereby informed that the prayer of mutation 19/02/2024 has been granted in your favour by this department on and henceforth the person(s) who will be treated as owner(s) / person (s) liable to pay tax in respect of the premises in question are as follows.

SRI SWAPAN KUMAR BANERJEE, MRS. MINA BANERJEE, DIPANJAN BANERJEE, SMT. SHARMILA BANERJEE & SMT. DEBLINA BANERJEE

Dated:

19/02/2024

Asstt. Assessor Collector The Kolkata Municipal Corporation Borough-XII

102/2024

ours faithfully,

Dy. Assessor-Collector

(Borough - XII)



THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ASSESSMENT COLLECTION DEPARTMENT

NO OUTSTANDING CERTIFICATE (NOC)

Issue Date : 17/02/2024

From The Assessor-Collector To

The Owner: SRI SWAPAN KUMAR BANERJEE, MRS. MINA BANERJEE, DIPANJAN BANERJEE, SMT. SHARMILA BANERJEE & SMT. DEBLINA BANERJEE Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s),

Re: Premises No : 242,RAJAPUR EAST Case No :- 414624 Assessee No : 31-103-37-0242-9

With reference to your application dated 17/02/2024 for issuing a 'No Outstanding Certificate', this is to inform that as on date, as per our records, there is no outstanding amount due against the above mentioned assessee no.

This NOC is based on the AV Rs. 825790 w.e.f. 1/2017

This payment status is valid upto 31/03/2024

Date: 19/02/2024

For, Assessor-Collector

PENDING GR -

CURRENT DEMAND UNPAID AMOUNT - RS. 0

Note:

However you will be liable to pay the outstanding dues,

if any detected subsequently.

** As this is a computer generated document,

it does not require actual signature. **

** Assessee is to verify dishonoured cheques

in addition to this statement. **

** This NOC will be treated as invalid and cancelled

if any payment through Bank Draft / Pay Order drawn

in favour of KMC, fails to be encashed. **

OPERATOR:

CHANCHAL KAR 63121

End of Statement